
08 07 13 - 11:08

BUREAUX Inscrits Votants Nuls Exprimés

951 559 7 552 95 42 1 5 2 226 17 8 5 78 6 3 64
C 58,78% 1,25% 98,75% 17,21% 7,61% 0,18% 0,91% 0,36% 40,94% 3,08% 1,45% 0,91% 14,13% 1,09% 0,54% 11,59%

02 - V. Couturier 577 7 570 72 40 13 3 5 244 10 6 4 78 2 2 91
A 52,69% 1,21% 98,79% 12,63% 7,02% 2,28% 0,53% 0,88% 42,81% 1,75% 1,05% 0,70% 13,68% 0,35% 0,35% 15,96%

03 - P. Langevin 891 375 5 370 39 7 8 3 5 165 8 1 3 70 2 2 57
N 42,09% 1,33% 98,67% 10,54% 1,89% 2,16% 0,81% 1,35% 44,59% 2,16% 0,27% 0,81% 18,92% 0,54% 0,54% 15,41%

518 11 507 66 27 11 4 2 197 8 9 4 110 2 3 64
T 51,65% 2,12% 97,88% 13,02% 5,33% 2,17% 0,79% 0,39% 38,86% 1,58% 1,78% 0,79% 21,70% 0,39% 0,59% 12,62%

05 - E. Triolet 798 385 6 379 61 18 1 3 1 164 11 2 1 67 2 0 48
O 48,25% 1,56% 98,44% 16,09% 4,75% 0,26% 0,79% 0,26% 43,27% 2,90% 0,53% 0,26% 17,68% 0,53% 0,00% 12,66%

06 - J. Curie 490 242 1 241 29 14 2 2 2 97 4 7 1 41 0 0 42
N 49,39% 0,41% 99,59% 12,03% 5,81% 0,83% 0,83% 0,83% 40,25% 1,66% 2,90% 0,41% 17,01% 0,00% 0,00% 17,43%

656 8 648 107 19 6 4 0 287 22 3 4 115 6 4 71
51,37% 1,22% 98,78% 16,51% 2,93% 0,93% 0,62% 0,00% 44,29% 3,40% 0,46% 0,62% 17,75% 0,93% 0,62% 10,96%

838 8 830 123 30 7 3 5 369 19 14 3 134 5 7 111
N 52,05% 0,95% 99,05% 14,82% 3,61% 0,84% 0,36% 0,60% 44,46% 2,29% 1,69% 0,36% 16,14% 0,60% 0,84% 13,37%

09 - Saint-Just 714 423 5 418 60 24 5 3 5 167 9 1 5 68 2 0 69
O 59,24% 1,18% 98,82% 14,35% 5,74% 1,20% 0,72% 1,20% 39,95% 2,15% 0,24% 1,20% 16,27% 0,48% 0,00% 16,51%

10 - Saint-Just 699 416 6 410 76 18 4 5 2 169 5 3 3 58 1 2 64
R 59,51% 1,44% 98,56% 18,54% 4,39% 0,98% 1,22% 0,49% 41,22% 1,22% 0,73% 0,73% 14,15% 0,24% 0,49% 15,61%

11 - G. Péri 943 549 7 542 71 31 7 10 9 206 19 2 4 96 3 3 81
D 58,22% 1,28% 98,72% 13,10% 5,72% 1,29% 1,85% 1,66% 38,01% 3,51% 0,37% 0,74% 17,71% 0,55% 0,55% 14,94%

12 - G. Péri 889 465 5 460 83 40 5 5 4 157 11 8 7 76 2 0 62
52,31% 1,08% 98,92% 18,04% 8,70% 1,09% 1,09% 0,87% 34,13% 2,39% 1,74% 1,52% 16,52% 0,43% 0,00% 13,48%

Canton Nord 76 882 310 70 50 42 143 64 44 991 33 26 824
52,84% 1,27% 98,73% 14,88% 5,23% 1,18% 0,84% 0,71% 41,30% 2,41% 1,08% 0,74% 16,72% 0,56% 0,44% 13,90%

C 691 360 2 358 63 14 1 3 3 144 9 2 3 63 0 1 52
52,10% 0,56% 99,44% 17,60% 3,91% 0,28% 0,84% 0,84% 40,22% 2,51% 0,56% 0,84% 17,60% 0,00% 0,28% 14,53%

A 898 460 4 456 58 22 3 3 5 186 15 2 5 70 1 4 82
51,22% 0,87% 99,13% 12,72% 4,82% 0,66% 0,66% 1,10% 40,79% 3,29% 0,44% 1,10% 15,35% 0,22% 0,88% 17,98%

N 15 - Condorcet 928 569 6 563 94 32 6 5 4 254 15 2 3 90 1 2 55
61,31% 1,05% 98,95% 16,70% 5,68% 1,07% 0,89% 0,71% 45,12% 2,66% 0,36% 0,53% 15,99% 0,18% 0,36% 9,77%

T 16 - Condorcet 550 241 2 239 34 6 4 1 3 115 3 0 1 25 0 0 47
43,82% 0,83% 99,17% 14,23% 2,51% 1,67% 0,42% 1,26% 48,12% 1,26% 0,00% 0,42% 10,46% 0,00% 0,00% 19,67%

O 969 532 8 524 83 29 4 4 5 205 18 5 7 66 0 3 95
54,90% 1,50% 98,50% 15,84% 5,53% 0,76% 0,76% 0,95% 39,12% 3,44% 0,95% 1,34% 12,60% 0,00% 0,57% 18,13%

N 847 421 4 417 61 10 1 4 3 205 10 1 1 45 1 2 73
49,70% 0,95% 99,05% 14,63% 2,40% 0,24% 0,96% 0,72% 49,16% 2,40% 0,24% 0,24% 10,79% 0,24% 0,48% 17,51%

969 424 5 419 44 9 0 0 3 201 13 2 2 59 1 2 83
S 43,76% 1,18% 98,82% 10,50% 2,15% 0,00% 0,00% 0,72% 47,97% 3,10% 0,48% 0,48% 14,08% 0,24% 0,48% 19,81%

20 - L. Aragon 917 392 5 387 26 32 2 1 5 197 16 1 0 74 1 5 27
U 42,75% 1,28% 98,72% 6,72% 8,27% 0,52% 0,26% 1,29% 50,90% 4,13% 0,26% 0,00% 19,12% 0,26% 1,29% 6,98%

Canton Sud 36 463 154 21 21 31 99 15 22 492 5 19 514
D 50,21% 1,06% 98,94% 13,77% 4,58% 0,62% 0,62% 0,92% 44,81% 2,94% 0,45% 0,65% 14,63% 0,15% 0,56% 15,28%

Commune 112 464 91 71 73 242 79 66 38 45
51,86% 1,19% 98,81% 14,48% 4,99% 0,98% 0,76% 0,79% 42,57% 2,60% 0,85% 0,71% 15,96% 0,41% 0,48% 14,40%

Saint Martin d'Hères – Élections législatives 2012 - 1er tour

Magalie 
Vicente 
(UMP)

Maryse 
Oudjaoudi 

(EELV)

Fabien 
Givernaud 
(Alternatif)

)

Bernard 
Cancellata 
(Le Trèfle)

Hervé 
Nifenecker 

(MRC)

Michel 
Issindou 

(PS)

Xavier 
Denizot 

(Modem)

Louisa 
Messous 
(PRV)

Manon 
Troussier 

(Démocratie 
Réelle)

Renzo Sulli 
(FdG)

Jérôme 
Boétti 
(AEI)

Chantal 
Gomez 
(LO)

Marie De 
Kervereguin 

(FN)

01 - A. Croizat

1 095
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08 07 13 - 11:08 Saint Martin d'Hères – Élections législatives 2012 - 1er tour

BUREAUX Inscrits Votants Nuls Exprimés

01 - A. Croizat 951 559 7 552 95 42 1 17 8 5 78 6 64

58,78% 1,25% 98,75% 17,21% 7,61% 0,18% 3,08% 1,45% 0,91% 14,13% 1,09% 11,59%

02 - V. Couturier 577 7 570 72 40 13 10 6 4 78 2 91

52,69% 1,21% 98,79% 12,63% 7,02% 2,28% 1,75% 1,05% 0,70% 13,68% 0,35% 15,96%

03 - P. Langevin 891 375 5 370 39 7 8 8 1 3 70 2 57

42,09% 1,33% 98,67% 10,54% 1,89% 2,16% 2,16% 0,27% 0,81% 18,92% 0,54% 15,41%

04 - P. Sémard 518 11 507 66 27 11 8 9 4 110 2 64

51,65% 2,12% 97,88% 13,02% 5,33% 2,17% 1,58% 1,78% 0,79% 21,70% 0,39% 12,62%

05 - E. Triolet 798 385 6 379 61 18 1 11 2 1 67 2 48

48,25% 1,56% 98,44% 16,09% 4,75% 0,26% 2,90% 0,53% 0,26% 17,68% 0,53% 12,66%

06 - J. Curie 490 242 1 241 29 14 2 4 7 1 41 0 42

49,39% 0,41% 99,59% 12,03% 5,81% 0,83% 1,66% 2,90% 0,41% 17,01% 0,00% 17,43%

07 - H. Barbusse 656 8 648 107 19 6 22 3 4 115 6 71

51,37% 1,22% 98,78% 16,51% 2,93% 0,93% 3,40% 0,46% 0,62% 17,75% 0,93% 10,96%

08 - H. Barbusse 838 8 830 123 30 7 19 14 3 134 5 111

52,05% 0,95% 99,05% 14,82% 3,61% 0,84% 2,29% 1,69% 0,36% 16,14% 0,60% 13,37%

09 - Saint-Just 714 423 5 418 60 24 5 9 1 5 68 2 69

59,24% 1,18% 98,82% 14,35% 5,74% 1,20% 2,15% 0,24% 1,20% 16,27% 0,48% 16,51%

10 - Saint-Just 699 416 6 410 76 18 4 5 3 3 58 1 64

59,51% 1,44% 98,56% 18,54% 4,39% 0,98% 1,22% 0,73% 0,73% 14,15% 0,24% 15,61%

11 - G. Péri 943 549 7 542 71 31 7 19 2 4 96 3 81

58,22% 1,28% 98,72% 13,10% 5,72% 1,29% 3,51% 0,37% 0,74% 17,71% 0,55% 14,94%

12 - G. Péri 889 465 5 460 83 40 5 11 8 7 76 2 62

52,31% 1,08% 98,92% 18,04% 8,70% 1,09% 2,39% 1,74% 1,52% 16,52% 0,43% 13,48%

Canton Nord 76 882 310 70 143 64 44 991 33 824

52,84% 01,27% 98,73% 14,88% 05,23% 01,18% 02,41% 01,08% 00,74% 16,72% 00,56% 13,90%
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BUREAUX

Inscrits Votants Nuls Exprimés

13 - R. Rolland 691 360 2 358 63 14 1 9 2 3 63 0 52

52,10% 0,56% 99,44% 17,60% 3,91% 0,28% 2,51% 0,56% 0,84% 17,60% 0,00% 14,53%

14 - R.Rolland 898 460 4 456 58 22 3 15 2 5 70 1 82

51,22% 0,87% 99,13% 12,72% 4,82% 0,66% 3,29% 0,44% 1,10% 15,35% 0,22% 17,98%

15 - Condorcet 928 569 6 563 94 32 6 15 2 3 90 1 55

61,31% 1,05% 98,95% 16,70% 5,68% 1,07% 2,66% 0,36% 0,53% 15,99% 0,18% 9,77%

16 - Condorcet 550 241 2 239 34 6 4 3 0 1 25 0 47

43,82% 0,83% 99,17% 14,23% 2,51% 1,67% 1,26% 0,00% 0,42% 10,46% 0,00% 19,67%

17 - P. Eluard 969 532 8 524 83 29 4 18 5 7 66 0 95

54,90% 1,50% 98,50% 15,84% 5,53% 0,76% 3,44% 0,95% 1,34% 12,60% 0,00% 18,13%

18 - P. Bert 847 421 4 417 61 10 1 10 1 1 45 1 73

49,70% 0,95% 99,05% 14,63% 2,40% 0,24% 2,40% 0,24% 0,24% 10,79% 0,24% 17,51%

19 - P. Bert 969 424 5 419 44 9 0 13 2 2 59 1 83

43,76% 1,18% 98,82% 10,50% 2,15% 0,00% 3,10% 0,48% 0,48% 14,08% 0,24% 19,81%

20 - L. Aragon 917 392 5 387 26 32 2 16 1 0 74 1 27

42,75% 1,28% 98,72% 6,72% 8,27% 0,52% 4,13% 0,26% 0,00% 19,12% 0,26% 6,98%

Canton Sud 36 463 154 21 99 15 22 492 5 514

50,21% 01,06% 98,94% 13,77% 04,58% 00,62% 02,94% 00,45% 00,65% 14,63% 00,15% 15,28%
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